
 

 

 

Ref: G/RB/NPWR-04/2021 

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: G/RB/NPWR-04/2021-Supply and delivery of 400kV Circuit Breakers for 

Auas and Gerus Substations 

Reference number of procurement: G/RB/NPWR-04/2021  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


1. Scope of Contract: Supply and delivery of 400kV Circuit Breakers for Auas and Gerus 

Substations  

2. Procurement method used: Restricted Bidding (RB) 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 12 October 2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids: 27 November 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids: 27 November 2020, NamPower Convention Centre 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: Three (3) 

7. Responsiveness of bids:  

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

ABB Power Grid 

South Africa (Pty) 

Ltd  

N$ 9,840,753.87 Yes  

Actom Energy 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

N$17,802,145.14 No • Did not comply with a Certificate of 
Good Standing with Receiver of 
Revenue (original document or 
certified copy), only submitted an 
expired document of such 
Certificate 
 

Siemens Energy 

(Pty) Ltd 

N$ 11,510,732.34 No • The equipment offer submitted 
does not meet the NamPower 
Technical requirements as 
requested for in the Technical 
Schedules 

• Technical Schedules was not fully 
completed and not in compliance 
with the requirements 

• The Circuit breakers offered uses 
porcelain insulators as opposed to 
composite requested for 
NamPower which make it non-
compliant with NamPower 
Technical requirements.    

 

 



8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

ABB Power 

Grid South 

Africa (Pty) 

Ltd  

 

 

N$ 9,840,753.87 

 

N$ 9,461,264.53 

 

 

N$ 9,461,264.53 

 

 1 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid: ABB Power Grid South Africa (Pty) Ltd  


